Recruiting Form B, 1915

FIRsT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
o118 WES.TETPM«%
Name Corps
Questions to be put to the Recrf¥ bélores Enlistrbnt. / — . 25

What is your name? SEeroos fhve)

2. Wrat is your full Address?

3. Are you a British Subject?
4. What is your age?

5. What is your Teade or \,allmg
6. Are you Marrie

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma )
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? |
e you wllhus to be vaccinated or re-vac-)
cinated? . S
9. Are you willi lisg o be enti
vice? . %
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under- | Name
s meaning, and who gave it to you?.... ; o3 1 Corps

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as em bodied in the roll of servi
10 be signed bygow if You are acgapted? . nyyes vv.torenssoor )
D7 7 U

1o +-do solemnly declare that the above answers
made by me to the above questions are true, and that I am ! Wifiag to/ta181 the engagements made.

Kl

et ¥3¢.L¢ SIONATURE OF RECRUIT.
.f‘a“-r‘

- .Signature of Witness.

“llagxry Fo bt nm‘:n;n RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
do make oath, that I will be faithful and

giance to His Majests King George tho Fifth, ilis Heirs and Successors, and that T will, o
nestly and faitifully dofend. His Moty T oo ts e oo essors, n Person, Crown and Dignity agatnst
LI narmice, soAmRding £ (hA, et my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
he Recruit above named was cautioned b hat if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
S e AT HAD e Dunished as provided [n the Army Act.
The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my presence.
1 have Te that he nnjrlunds each question, ang that his answer to each question has been ﬁt«ﬁ‘ﬁ?
as replted % nd the satd recrutt hn""ﬂae’nﬁ'ajxgned ths| dRetnration anathken @ oath betore me at, .
Sz.

on this..........day of. a1l G0
Signatare of Attesting Officer .

1CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
T certiy that this Attestation of the sbove-named Recruit fs correct, and properly filled up, and that the re.
Quired forms appear to have been complied with. I sccordingly approve, and sppoint him to thet.
1t enlisted by special authorlty, such will be attached to the original attestation,

|

¢ Approving Offcer.

g )

{ The signature of the Approviog Offcer fs to be affixed in the presence of the Recratt.
+ the *Carps which the Recruit has been enlisted.

° 1t 50, Recrult is to be asked the particulars of his former sorvice, and to produce, If possible, hia Certifioate of
Discharge and Certificate of Cbaracter, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed In red ink, as follows,
viz:i—(Name). .. -re-enlisted in the (Regiment). svtieieiseis...on the (Date)




DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENET'

2 Apvk%xq?_’nl; To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.
VAV PP, L=
7

Name a0 a =
Apparent age years months. 3¢ /-,. Height
( Girth when fully cx_n.mdﬂyv inches
Chest Measurement -
Range of expansion inches

Distinctive marks

INFORMATION .-SuﬁﬁuEleV&RE(}RUIT AL e

Name ol Address of next of kin i ne

| Relationship

(4) Christian and Surnam 6) Place and date of marriage

Signature of Officers certi-
Iying correctness of

Total Service forfeited as above.

Fotal Service towards Hngagement 1o —Ldate of dischurge]

Fearion

e e




Recruiting Form B, 1915,

. \RST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
ATTESTATION OF

248 Name £+ ity ('&5‘5‘, Corps
Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.

What is your name? .. W, e, oA R B
Wrat is your full Address?

Are you a British Subject?
What is your age? ........ : ).4.....Years ..Ja...... Months
What is your Trade or Calling? 5 L A et

Are you Married? ... ... 2o

Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma | .

jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? | 7 --#4®

Are you mums to be vaccinated or re-vac Jeo

cinated? ......

10 be enlisted for General Ser-| _
Seasain y &
Did you reccive a Notice, and do you under-] |
stand its meaning, and who gave it to 0

. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service )
to be signed by you if you are acCEpled? «.ocevvs vevnsns,. e

£853 & day. o do solemnly declare that the above snswers
4 Ot 1 um wiling to falf] the engagoments made,
.SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

Slaweslod. 4A. Sp Lo .. Stgnature of Witness.

OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
s e £ 0.7kl . ... do make oun that € will by failkiut an
e o e nu’fmm King George #e Fiith, fis Heirs wnd Successors, und 1 will, as n du
bound, Bonestly and falthflly defend Fis Mageoty, His Hoirs and Soccostors, in Person. Crown and Digaty seatass
all enemies, according to the conditions of my sefvice.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
Be would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my presence
1 have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered

a2 replied {0, g {he sad recrult has made snd slgned the declaration and taken the cath betore me ¥
on this. guf L. . day o.. 4

£
Signature Of Attesting Officer .............fsms

1CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.

T certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-

quired forms appear to have been complied with. 1 accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet................
1t enlisted by special authority, such will be sttached to the original attestation.

Date.... ..191 e s 5 ey
:. Approving OMmcer.

BAAE o us oy s

wrne he senature of the Approving Officer is to be afixed in the presence of the Recruit.
e “Corps™ for which the Recrult has besn enlisted.

* I 8o, Recrult is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possiblo, his Cartificate of
Dlmr;‘ Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him consplcuously endorsed fn r a8
re-enlisted In the (Regiment)..




i To seereptad
Apparentage 2/ years & months. Height 7 feet &
{ Girth when fully expanded . 3€ e inchies
[ Renge oFexpsusion @ /3=inches

Chest Measurement

Distinctive marks

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT

Name and Address of next of kin P2 Pusgpes 22 /8l o irtha..
2
S trn | Relationship ~2t=iee

Particulars as to Marriage

(@) Christian and Surname of Woman 1o whom married. and whether spinster or widow.(5) Piace and dute of marringe
(c) Present address i of Officer verifyiog entry
@ r (%7 i) e
|

Particulars as to Children

Christian Namies _ Datcand Place of Bith

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

Serviee not sl

Service 1 e
in | Rgtor| Promotion, Reductions, s rcken . | Siguature of Officers certi-
b, fties, o |AtmyRank|  Dates | fo ik s | fying correctuess of
)u)wr d| Dc; , & * of ds G.C Pay i
Yourn | Dare

Service towards .ummneym from /
Joined at f

Total Service forfeited as above...............

Total Servier towards Biigagement m_i ,/:7_197,.__14.- of dischargel




e ——— X o—i
TRN
leb GEVPOUNDLAND RBOTNEET,

I marety mnlist for dervice 66 home er Shweed L= the ag'e
“oress wier s fellowing conditiens.

Sor ®w Swwiion of the prosent W, o wiill ny
Qlscisrgne

isjeet o the Amay fet. The Ting's Tegulations,
i Lo Sk GFGIENESS A8 W ;Ply aF mAY b8

ade e G W0 o Ngdtien Regnler Aray.

GBiest to 2o ewfoundlarn Uodumiesr Lok

& Goovge Ve, Qugter We







o Be £ [ | (1

Extrast £ rem Nomimal Rell of Kfld. Regt. Draft, 17
from 2pd Bu. Depot, te lst Bu, B.E.F. Embarked Seuth-
ampton, 1-2-17,

2118 Pts. W. O'Rielly.




S

Extract from Nominal Roll of Nfld. Regt. Draft No.8.
Bmbarked Southampton, 9-7-16, Prom 2nd Bn, Dspot to
1st Bne B.E.F.

2118 Pts. ¥.0'Reilly




Extroctifrom Casvelties receivef from Pay & Pecord

office, London, Octe5th,1918.

Srd Lendon G, He 3-10-16.

2118 Pte. W. 0'Reilly.

1/H£13.Re Deh.He




Cable Connecticn with all the World

All M Sent are Subject to the F g Conditions:

The Management may declion to forward the Mesair, though it bas been received for ranamimicn ; but in case of 0 doiag shall refind 1o
the Sender the ot pad fox fig ramseaipesos.
destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. . oc ta Servacts whik the Messge
paid by the Sender
o any lows, injury, or damage acisig or
Iransmission or deliety theroct; howaoever Sock
i on.delivery, delay, or error
"Tho control of the N. P T. over the Mesage Shall he deemed to have . cested for the purposes ofthese Conditions at any point where,
e Mencage may bacrtrosiod by TR MLPV T, (ot P.T. shall have full power 80 o entrust the
Measage) for urthes transemiasion by of (brouich Aty sysies, service, orlie of Telegraph beloaging 10 ov worked by a0y sdmisisirtion o mitherty
2 comliad by the N, P. T exclasively, athongh worked &a part of of 1 coaneciio With the. Telographic yRa O seevice of tha N.P,

1 request that thc following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.
OROT TRANSMITTAD)
of Sender. Address Depnt of uilitia.

g

T
Cheok

Line

Number. Red— By

Dated ~ July Srd, 1918

To lomen Catholic
Rogret to ir
2118, *rivate

now presumed dead July




Sent are Sub) to the Fi g Conditions:

tine to forward the Message, thouh it has boen received for transmission ; but in case of 0 doiag shall refuad 1o

ma
¢ paid for it tranaminsion.
al never seach its destinaton by retson of any nelect or defslt of the K. £ T or e Semats ikt i cngd
ot the N BT they will eond s b Ak B T S
P, T sl o e Rl 0 T st e the b Peusad o ahren e o ‘any loas, injury, or damage arisisg or
cransenission or non-delivery of the Message O delay, Or ror In the tramssmiaion o defivery horeot, bommoever Sack

crod.
deemed to huve ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point whers,
Mesnage 10 its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (aid the N. P. T, shall bave full power 5o to entrust the
sion by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belony ing Lo or worked by any administration or-
sively, althouich worked as part of or i coanection with the Telegraphic system oc service of the N. P,

1 request that the follow 1:;ram may be forwarded according to the foreguing Conditions, by which 1 agree to und-.

(NOT TRANSMITTED) 3 ; 2
of Sender Address__Dopt of ilitia,

Oheck

4e 0'Re ian) Placentdb,

Regret to inform you that Record Office, London,
¥ ¥pyvate 1illiam O'Rell
officially reports 10e rivate /illiam O 1y
previously reportod ow prapumad dead

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-
ately wire you. o andell, Lieut. Col
chief stafi | iflcare
"
Minister of Militia.

NOTE FOR OPERATOR : Roman Oatholie Priest

“This Message is 4 to be deivere unil Receiving Office sotfes that Mesage 10
sahool X t
or 3ehool “eachef 2lacantal Bas been received aod scted upon

FOR TYPEWRITER




Received from Militia Depebtment

1%@;;#@%9///%

De te JEA/N l"‘/?/J




lrs, liaggie 0'Reilly, of
Ylsgentis.

Desr lrs, 0'Reillyg~

I em writing to inform you tha I =m
forwer in; by “Express” one Zit Bag, which belongs
to your son #2118 Pte, 'm. O'Reilly of The Royel
lewfoundland Regime:t, who iz now posbed ss
iiegsinge

Enclosed you will find, receipt, will
you kindly sign s:me ond return : % your earliest

convenience.

faithfully,

Lieut.

Tor Lieut.Cole".5.04




Ng of Pager.
PERSONAL EFFECTS.

Name ,ﬁ" —:_‘_é/; Al T NUW{L/, /e

Regiment.

Article ‘Where stored Notified by

A By

Final disposal




X1%

Ixtreot from Telegram reoeivod from London,dsted

July 2,1918,

freviously peported Miscing Decembo 3rd nov bepoidid

cresumed deed July lst,




C.R g

Brtract of “asmalties from Pay and Fesora Vffice, Londor dated

£2nd. July 1918,

Proviourly rerorted ‘Miscing” 3/12/17, now FRACUMED DEAD, 1/7/18.

2118 Pte. d. 0'Reilly.

Authority: Officer i/e Reocrds Nfld. Contingent.




»CR. 2118

May 22nd, 1918

W.F. 0'Reilly, Isqe,
Censor,
lagistrate's Office,

loontia,.

4th reforence to your engulry of 22md
Peb, concerning No. 2118 Private William 0'Reilly and
the attached latter from L/Cpl.Berd to the mother of thim
soldisr, I have %o skbte that reply has now boen roceivad
from the Rocord O0fiice, Lon@am, emeclesins oopy of lotter
exchlinged with the Officer Commanding 2nd Battalion, with
which L/Cple Bird is now serving.

It appears that 7./Cpls Pird was quostioned
and stated that Zte. 0'Reilly was in A Company, and that
gomo of theo men in A Company's advanced posts were tajen
prisoncrs. Tlo further definite information is avail-
at prasent, but if anything furthior should come to hand

goncaming this soldier, information will be formrded

Yours faithfully

Ijeut, Cel.

onees

Chiof Staff Ofiicer.




ST

DUPLICATE
A

’*lxr.b

o e 0'Reflly,
ghs 35" Deconiber s

The attached correspandonce ‘rom
2117 L/Cple e Bird, anl from ilre s

Fo Reilly in forwarded for sush action
as may be considersd n)mszry

1 5A

#or
/ Acting IHni

Uhief Paymastor & Cffiser 1,0 Recemds

Lowiosm

25th April,

Herewith copy of my No.
5325/400 exchanged with Officer
Commanding 2nd Battn, please.

Major,

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

HA/JC

9 - May 1y

l)ng




oo

‘ ssza\/qoé/k.a.o.

| chieMP.M. & 0.4/0 Records,
Rewfoundland Contgt.

ornaar Commanding,
2/Bn. Royal Ifld Regt,
Hazsley Down Camp,
Winchester.

Pay & Record Office,
8th April, 8

2118, PTE. W. O'REILLY.

With reference to attached
copy of Memo. (3050) from the

Ninister of iilitia and
to the emclosures mentioned
therein: will you plsase
question 2117 L/C. D. Bird
with regard to his statement
concerning Pte. 0'Reilly?
The latter was posted as
smissing 5/12/17 and nothing
has been heard ot‘ or from him
since.

Kindly rsturn enclosures.

Kajor,

Phiof Paymaster & 0. 1/c

0fficer Commanding,
2/Bn. Royal Newfoundld R

The Chief Paymaster, 4
Royal-ewfoundland Rest,
London, S.%.
Hazeley Down Camp, Wincheste:
April 20th 1918.

L/Corp. Bird has been
questioned and he states,
Pte 0'Rielly was in "A" Coy ||
and that some of the men in f
"A" Coy advanced posts wers |
taken prisoners including 3
Cpl. Twiner who is at pres

a Prisoner of War in G

(sd) cC. Kamw,

Capt.for
1

.=Col. -

C ng 2nd Bn.,
Royal Néwfoundland R.
In. Ref. No. PGIQ.




. R 28

Eareh 208, 1816,

oPo0'Reilly, Bagy,

Placentia,

Sir:-

I.n‘w letter of Feby.,26th, I omitted to return
the lettor eddressed
I lavw 1 8 001y

vhich has been

Chief taff (fiicer.




 Bryartment of Miltta

MEMORANDUM
21%

To
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records
LOEDON

MINISTER OF MILITIA,
ST. JOHN'S,
NEWFOUNDLAND

Feb, 26, 91 18

susJEcT . REPLY
2118, Pte, W, O'Reilly, Dated 25th April, 1 8
88 cember.
= SPS i Please resurn ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE
The attached correspondence from

2117 T/Cpl. D. Bird, and from Mr. W. ittt aopylof wy HOE

'« Reilly is forwarded for such sctiom 5325/400 exchanged with Officer

ks may be considered COSBETY. Commanding 2nd Battn, please.

Major,

4{“ l//4.\_//au,cc—-¢a
Acting Minister of itia.

Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.




WP, Reilly, Esq.,
Placentia,

Desy Sirge-

1 am directed to ackmowledge rcu!.]rlt of your
J.atitr‘ﬂ Peb. 22nd emolosing lotter fyom m_‘h. M
to krs. OfReilly, 1t vhich it iz stated that Ne.2118,
Private ¥, 0'Reilly is,possidly, & prisomor of war iam
Gormany. An enqui¥y will bo directed to tue Pay & Recerd
0ffice, Londom instracting tem to make aagudriecs inte

this case and repo-t the results to this Dept, I shall
commmicate with you'afign t'.eir reply hao beonm received,

I am,

Yours faithfully,

Ma jow, CeS.l.




Pab, 26,

2118, tae. 7o 8'20illy,
Lisodng 3rd Decordore




Re. Pte William O'Rielly No 2118,

Doar Sirs-

I enclose a letter which Mrs O'Rielly mother of
the above soldier who was missing since Deosmber Srd noo!.nd.

¥will you kindly hawe tho necessary enguities imstit-
uted as soon as possible and let me know - you can readily
understand the state of anxiety this poor womam is in, lnd
would be gratorm for information as soon as poesible.
Kindly retmmm tho enclosure.
Yours faithfully,

8d. W.F, O'Rielly.

Hon. JR, Bomnett,
Mnister of luntin,
8t. Johnts,
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CR.

January 17th. 1918

From: 3177 L/Opl. Daniel Bixd,
No 4 Landdowme Rd.,
Ayr Scotland.

Dear Mrs O'Rislly:-

I am writing to you as a stranger but a very at
friend of your san Willie who is now rc;ortod Missing singe
December 3rd. 1917. Well Mre O'Risl. very much sympathim
witr'x you over {i'i: :a news, but I ih;g to tell aou m:‘u'
youlve got to very imt 68 of your son Willie
a Prisoner of War. I was with n’ﬂi. from the ?g:h Iov:lbn:

Bsove:

! cap d all of
them, I was wounded myself so Mrs O'Rislly youlve got to live
in very great hopes of Willie being a Priscner.

Mysolf and Willis enlisted together, I belo:
Dwnville, I dont ever remember seing you but as a great
of Willde I said I would write you, anything you would want
to find oub I would be too plsased to Pell you, my address is
on the first starting of the lettex.

With good wis@es and hoping you!ll have word from
Wllie soon.

I amy :
Yours truly,
8d.Danidl Bird.




OB 2/

sxtraet of Casuslty received from ray

ffiee, .ondor, d ted January 1,1918.

#2118 Pte. W. O'Reilly.

eing £/12/17.

Record

L




C.Rr Il

Kdrect from Veily Ordsrs, Part 11, UFIT: The Reyn) YawfeundBand
Repizent, duted Dec. -F1NE.2917.

SYRFOTH,

2118 Bte. 0'Rielly.

Tsaing D2, 5rd. 1917,




CR T

Extreot from list of sick and wounded NH.C.0's and men of the
ixpedddionary Forod- France dated Oct.10th 1916. IList Ho.

He2.B8017.

2188 Pte.0'Reilly, W.

Diptherisa, eseTo Eng. Por HS.3t.Dsnis ex 14 StyiH.3rd Oot. /¢




CR 2/¢




Bounter Now——
NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.
¢ Cable Connection with all the World

Sent are s bj to the Following Conditions:

o forward the Message, though it ha been received for transmission ; but ia case of 3o doing shall refund (o

ey P T or it Servaats whilt the Mesage
Messay
injury, o e arising or
(rasamiesion o delivery tharect, Repiotser Sach

ed.
the Mexsagze shall be doemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any ot whers,
i Messarre fo i3 dant ation, it may be entrusted by the N. P, T. (asd tho N. . T. shall have full power 80 (o eatrunt the
wion by or through any system, service, or e of Telegraph belouging to or worked by any ld:mn\sxuuoﬂwlulhm]]
not contralled by the N. P. T. exclisively, althoush worked ax part of or 1 Conactian with e Telegraphic .»--m or service of

1 request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which 1 agree to shide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Sig of Sender. ______Address

Red— By ' [Sent—by.

Jan let, 1917,
Mra, MeggienmQ'Reilly (of William)
Plecertie
Regret to inform you that Recor

London, officially reports

no2118, ~te. Williem O'Reilly as missing Dec 3rd.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-

ately wire you.

J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER




(] CR. 2

Extract of Cesualty List received from P. &. R.O. Nov 21st 1916.

2118, Pte W. O'Reilly,

Discharged from Hoppitel and granted furlough from 20/11/16 tO 29/11/16.
Pit for 1 Duty.







COPY OF TELEGRAM,

Dated
6th October, 1916.

lirsJdisggie 0'Rielly,
(of William)
Placentia.
Regret to inform you that the Record Office,
No. 2118 Private William

London, officially reports

0'Rielly at Wandsworth disordered action heart.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-
ately wire you and trust that the next report will
be of his convalescence.

J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.







CR 1177

Extract of Casualty List received fron P.&.,R.0. Oct. 5th. 1916,
2118, Pte Wi O'Reilly., /

Admitted 3rd London General Hospi#dl Wandsworth 3/10/16 D.A.H.




CR %t

Extract from Cadualtiss received f£rom P.&.Rs 0ffice London,

5th,0ct.1916.

Wandsworth, DAH.

98¢ O'Railily.

¢




NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

ptheria Adm. 14 Sty Hos. Wimerew




xirast from Fominal Rell Ludawked B8, John'e Lor vareess,

63 115,2916. "H",

2118 Pte. W, O'Reilly,




Hilliam O'Reilly
Service with the NEWRO

Re gime ntel No., 2118

Recard Ledger;

De>t. of Militia,

)

CR 201 %

wes zttested for Gmeral
Feb. 23rd 1916,

wes alloted to Ptey W. O'Reilly.

Merch 25th 1919







sumame M-—--_~

M“

Birthplace: —Parish

County.

Declared Age

Trade o Occupation

Height

Weight

Chest %Girﬂn when fully expanded.

ment ( Range of expansion. .

Physical Development

Vaccination

im
Number

{a) Marks Indicating eongenital peculi-
ities or previous di i

|

(#) Slight defects but not sufficient to, 4
Cause Rejection |

\

Approved by (Signature)

(Rank)

SPECIAL RESERVE.

:‘y;,::"“"?

8t

& Tinchen

128 e
34 inchen

Medical Officer.

Tl 9\
88, VICTORIA BT, ~ 4‘}
LONBOK, W, \"

Joined on Enlistment ...




Table IL—Only for admission to hospitakor to the sick list in case 8 Warrant Officers treated in goarters.

Admitted to Discharzed from

4 ) ‘oapital Hospital Number| m. -u—uaa—m-ﬁ-huu—-um- 1o cams of

Name of Hospital in and o The of Medical Officer
SR I, Teew Hompia) e o s i -‘u\.mn.-n-muqm-' e P "

Day |[Mont] Year| Duy [Montly Year

3 LONDON GENERAL HasJum

wanosworTH. | 3 | 10 |/6 | 20 NOY ’914 W 49 (Lprsd puek. Yo G o @l e 77,7
Ao patacad” Lonlovpi, . g

¢




TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival ar
Embarkation

Date of

De;
Disembarkation

Station or Troopehip

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Date of
Departuro o
Disembarkation

Ay Al

.Jy' 24

s




10 16 Army Form W. 3016

QdmoTid
mu‘Lraxb

No.
(1) To the Officer i/c Records,

N (s
%) The Officer Comuanding,

m Lo
A%Jf_;f __(Station).

3) The Paymaster,
A8 Vietohio Sv
— ‘[:} XA) — (Station),

Regimental No. & L 11
TR LT . ¢
P ;QA,}QML‘;_AARf

ank and Name_
\ <)
Rieris

o
oA

Regiment or Corps___
R 1 § 0 W

? Nk y
been granted a furlough from__ DAE o YWD 2%

His address while on leave will be
Lt L_LL%QAA_Q_A/J._,& W .

This man has been furnished with
a warrant to Victoria and given i
an advance of £1. (one pound).
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1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS
s . 5 =
LG ) .Regl.No. >/ 1
hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in simihr‘ofﬁcill form to make an Allotment of
— Dollars and /4‘9.2&&/( Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person 2 Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ** Persons

concerned, viz. :
Allotment begins._"YY

R e
NN W, 1916,
Lt £ e R e s

AxoUNT
A | feach person)

Identity Whether Wife, Child,
Certificate| other Relative or Naxe (in full
No. Friend

S
__,f_-,__g‘ﬁg

Total Alotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

required payments on application.
VU [

Aot

LA

"7){’6&::! Commanding

; A Commey, ‘

‘7//4{ |
Tnereds 1§ Bife “




1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS
N e S0P
L / S i /‘/’/\- <4

Nyt ltngprry - C , Regl.No. 22/ /;
hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similarYofficial form to make an Allotment of

SE S, Dollars and /4",? Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person %5 Pérsons, such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ':ﬂ Persons
concerned, viz.

A[Iulm(frt begins M\x)w Ll' 1 }1@

Wdentity | Whether Wite, Child,| 5 ¥ Ao
Certiicate| - otber Relative or NAMK (in fulle (each’ perucnt)

/}nwcu M@Wa

Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Oficer Commanding Compasy, jalgasd by the Voo AR
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.

Sig.) :/77%4(4 ‘%'0/-/{5‘.4%

g nfe (Sig)
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o camvany | Rk

'%’L’w,;‘ 9ifes ‘
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e i
fono. (3080) L/Gorp. Bird hae been

ster of ul questioned and he states, that,
Pte,0'Rielly was in"A" vompany
and that some of the men in "A"
Company advanced poste were

taken prisoners including vpl.
Kindly return

Twiner who is at present a

7 7 - £ W 2 3
1227 / 2 - prisoner of War in Germany.

Y ce

£ Paymaster & 0.




Bepartment of Militia
MEMORANDUM
No. oL //i

To

MINISTER OF MILITIA, Chief Paymester & Offiecr 1/c Recerds

ST. JOHN'S,
4 LoNDON
NEWFOUNDLAND

Pob. 26, _ 9/ 18

SUBJECT: . REPLY
2118, Pte. W, O'Reilly Duted e5th April, w8
lu-hg Srd l.)lulhcr. -

Please retwrn ORIGINAL ssd retain DUPLICATE

The attached correspondence irom
2117 L/Cpl. D. Bird, and from Mr. i. Herewith copy of my No.
5325/400 exchanged with Officer
Commanding 2nd Battn, please.

Fo, Rellly is forwarded for such action

s may be considered necossary.

a
7
73 b

a

Acting ldnister of Militia,
Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.




Placentis,

Feb. 22, /18

Re Pte, William 0'Reilly, No. 2118

Dear Sir:-

I enclose & letter which Mrs, 0'Reilly, mother of
the above soldier, who was miesihg since Dec. 3rd received.

Will you kindly have the nesessary enquiries insti-
tuted as soon as possibvle and let me know., You oan readily understand
the state of amxiety this poor woman is in,and would be grateful
for infirmation as soon as possible.

Kindly return the enclosure,

Yours faithfully,

(sd) W.F. 0'Reilly.

Hon J.R. Bemnett,
Minister of Militia

St. John's.




Jan. 17/ 18

Frop L/Cpl. Daniel Bixd,
4 Lansdowne Rd.,
Ayr, Seatland,

Dear Nrs. O'Reilly:-

I am writing you as a stranger, but a very great
friend of your son Willie who is now recorted missing since Dec, Brd
1917, Well Mre, O'Reilly, I very much sympathise with you over this
sad news, but I am writing to tell you that you've got to live in very
great hopes of your son Willie being a orisoner of war, I was with

Willie from the 20th Nov up to the 30th; Willie was out on & outpost

with several others, and tie Gormans rushed the post amd captured A1l

of them. I was wounded myself. Bo lrs., O'Reilly, you 've got to live
in very great hopes of Willie being a prisoner,clMyself and Willie enlisted
together. I belong to Dunvélle. I don't wemember ‘ever sseing you, but as
8 great firenfl of Willie'I said I woumld write yoy. Anything you would
want to find out, I would be too Pleased to tell you, My address is
on the first starting off of tie letter.

/ith good wishes, amd hoping you will have word
from Willie soom,

I am,

Yours truly,

(5d) Daniel Bird.




Re. Pte Williem O'Rislly No 3118,

Dear Sir:-

I enclose a letter which Mxre O'Rislly mother of
the above soldier who was missing since December Srd Teosived.

Will you kindly have the necessary eng:h

uted as soon as possible and let me know - you readil;

understand the state of anxiety this poor woman is in, and

would be grateful for information as soon as possible,
Kindly retmmn the enclosure.

Yours faithfully,

8d. W.F. O'Rielly.

Hon. J.R, Bennett,
Minister of Militia,
8t. Jomn'e,




Janvary 17th, 1918

From: 3177 L/0pl. Daniel Bird,
No 4-Landdowne Rd.,
Ayr Scofland.

Dear Mrs O'Rielly:-

I am writing to you as a stranger but a very great
friend of your son Willie who is now rugorﬁod Miesing sinoce
December 3rd. 1917. Well Krs O'Rielly I very much sympathim
with you over this sad news, but I ariting to tell you that
you'lve got to live in very great hﬁ:l of your scn Willie being
a Prigoner of War. I was with Wil f£rom the 230th November
up to the 30th, Widlie was just on an outpost with several
others and the Germans rushed the post and ceptured all of
them, I was wounded myself so Mrs O'Rislly you've got to live
in very great hopes of Willie being & Priscner.

¥yself and Willie enlisted togethexr, I belong to
Dunville, I dont ever remember seing you but as a great friend
of Willde I said I would write you, enything you would want
to find out I would be tooc pleased to tell you, my address is
on the first starting of the letter.

With good wispes and hoping you'll bave word from
Wilie soon.

I em,
Yours trely,
Sd.Denidl Bird.
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PAY LIST.

Tegiment or corps R i :
NANE - ot . O Reuly . 1 -
Died@Julaataly & ot eo- onthe 3" of Doe
Descrted at on the of

I Cortify to the correctuess of above in every particular,

{ Commanding
|

STATEMENT OF ACCUUNT.
o | a . | a

Dr.

Balance Dr. last month ....

Cash issucs

(Date of each issue to be s

Amount produced by the sale of
Form 2......
unt of Savings Bank lalance, including

interest (if no balance, to be so steted)

Deferred Pay or

Ealsnce due to the Paymaster ...

e

& ‘

lleiq .
ut is correct in every particular, wwd—temi—ie

Ul oy

ol

Duted at
v F PAYMASTE Paywaster.

(8) Hore safo whillen tha gouitee : o be leftn Will. Tn the latter Sare the Wil should by sunesed

o ot already sent to War Offies with Army Form B. 2090 or Army Form O, 181

(5) Words in et e B Rt i e

Witie 733 300,000 ans HWV(I1580)  Formy/01625/28
15887 200,000

this







T .
T

Deserted st :
" 1 Qerily to the coerectiess of above i svery partiadar.

dags at
Meming sllowunce
fom_____to

Eit allowance ...

.
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PAY TIST. to ’ 1891 . Voucher No.
NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.
Regiment or corps ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.
No, 2118 Rank Private Nume O'Reilly, W.
Died® Intestate gt France on the3rd o December, 101 7,
Deserted at on the of 191

I Cortify to the correctness of above in every particular,

{ Commanding Squadron, Troop,
{ Battery or Company.
18 STATEMENT UF ACCOUNT, [Form 1.

Date | Dr. e |a Jefele

Balance Dr, last month | Balance Or. menmmn 3/22/X oY e

Cash issucs ay  daysat

(Date of each issus to be vvice or goal condue
t from -

lowance

from.

Kit allowsne

Consclidated stopjage

i

Balance due by e Poymaster| 17| 16|
|

£ 1716 9

-]

Balance due to the Paymaster ...

1
4
|
\
l
!

Foldorbak

of £= reamesw oy
_——.r*1 PR Sk e
Dated at o :
this daglaf, : g
(&) Here state whetler uxemmm-vh.ﬂ:u ki left a Will. In the latter caso the Wil should be annexsd
hereto, if not already semt to War Ofiiec with Army Form B, 2090 or Army Form O, 1815,
(3), W akda o Thalicn b uc b e Chare 1 o et Balkncn
W54e8-788 200,000 318 BWV(ISS0)  Forme)01625/38
—MMEM 900000 317 L A




No‘ 2118 Rank Private Nume 0'Reilly, W.

Died® Intestate at Pranse on the 3rd of December, 1019

Deserted at on the of 191

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular,

( Commanding Squadron, Troop,
: ! Baitery or Company.
5 STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. {Form 1.

s | d. - | 2]a |

Date | Dr.

Balance Dr, last month ... Balsnce Or. lasementh 3/12/17.... n7 36 | 9

Cash issuc Pay - daysat from

\
i
|

to.
(Date of each issue to be Proficiency, Service or good conduet pay

Consclidated stoppage

Uelerred ruy or URatwILy.

 due by the Paymaster| 17| 16{ ©f Balance dee to the Paymaster .....
1

Ly
£1 17 16| ©
|

btz Jud

Dated at s

this day'of W% EE .

(a) Here llnl! whether the W nt *-mhl left » Will. In the latter caxe tha wﬂ m h m
hereto, l‘l"ldy a!ﬂ- B, 2090 or Army Form 0. 1815,

® Wnnlunhnh: e ‘balance.

WE4B6-733 '3 gt b L 1 »
» OG0 Yls MV Feru0L02528

o000 317




No, 2118
Died® Intestete st Prancs

onthedrd of December,
Deserted at

on the of
1 Certify to the correctness of above in every particular,

STATEMENT UF ACCUUNT,

Date | Dr. 2w |

Balance Dr, last month Balance Or. lachumenth 3/12/17.....

Caaki taince Day . daysat from
(Date of eacls issus to be st

to.
Proficiency, Service or good condset pay
damnat from to

Messing allowazce

Consclidnted stoppage

Veterred LUy OF UMY

Balance due by the Piymaster| 39| 16{ ©f

Eolanee due to the Paymaster ..

£ 17 16| 9

I hereby Certily th.n t.h“ aliove n.ccmml is %p{,mm

deitor Jidasiss of o8
Dated at




Form K

e/ B

1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

LAy eblisrry 04@ Rest.No. 22/ 4§

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar¥official form to make an Allotment of

e Dollars and . _ Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person ':,‘ such payment to be made on proof
of 'idenlity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person %, e
concerned, Viz. :

Allotment begms w kliv 19{& g

s | Whethe Child,|
| mm Relative or Naxx (in full) ADDRESS

Persons

Aseou
(eachs person)

NOTE.—This form mast be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Voluateer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
sedslpopmen o mietee 7 0 0 0

(Sig.) 297‘44/ '% o‘om
ﬁr()ummmh‘

. #cmm’ }‘
2 —:.m.,—;? vl “

';l'\
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OUNBIVED GREET
(Separation /1lowence Brench )
THIS § JTORY DLC. (PI00 is w be filled in correctly in
every detzil, 2 complete reply rmust be given ® each cuestion.

» stcotement is considered as being made on Oath, ‘end the:
form is 40 be sizned before a Barrister of t.‘xe Supreme couxi Stipen-

disry legistrate, Hotary Public or Justice of $he Peece anl !'Etu:mad

"The Peymaster”
Seporation Allotiance Brench,
St, John's,nfle,

Neme in full of soldier, Rank. 14, or Unit. Regt. Ho.
Y T eHetly Ple /HE 25

£ge of soldier. Marrvied or Single,
28 bl
M sy

in full of mother. Age. Occupati Permonent Address.
20 e %
e 25 boa

//M’Um/@&zfé 55 Mk @4

4o Give nome of your husbond. Age. Occupation Vhere Imployed.
4/’”//6424 Hewa /X’/éﬂv

If your husbend i.. not supporting you
state the reason.

—

SR

your husbond is = chromic invelid
to «.—J.lv ine iteted, state *rwturc of

ed, exd for hovw long ince :_ciw is 1~l'e1y
to coatinue.

If you are & widow, steic Cate and

ﬁ; of death c{ your hus.und.
wecnta” /900

Heve you married agein Simce death of

above mentioned husbandp
2

s

9. lames of your other children. Address in Age. Occupation her.ied
. full P ingle.

Zdé/ WW
/mam/ %’,7&,




State emouny sarned by (a) Yourself /L
{5) Your nusond. z

State émount d EOJCL of cny other
income. p
S 902 talnest s adﬂvzm R

State velue of real properiy belonging /
to you and your husbond.
i i ﬁﬁu@ s 7@«.95. d/’/

State value of personzl projerty 5
belonging to you ond your husband, & bté

If husbadd is dcod stete velue of
reel and personzl proderty left by - 'é
him. /;{0

hctual amount contributed Dy soldier
during the year prior to enlistment.

Vias this unt contributed weekly or

onthly.
3 2,5 ne

Did this smount include poyment 6 soyts

boardyZEte. /L& 7 / ‘

Stete your son's trade or occupction prior

to enlistment.. /‘// (
(A V2

tat cmount T his weg bers i .
Stete cmount of is veges pe c:); !2: //))j

State neme and ~unrcs.. of ?}:st

enployer. /l ik

State agmount of monthly support
from son since enlistment.

State emount of allotment reccived
by you from son since enlistment,

State from vhet dete did you reccive
allotment ?

Actual emount contributed by Weekly Honjhly.
other children.

Are any of these children in the employ.
of you or your husband ?




ith whom are j
present 9

eceidt of any poyment
otic Fund ? If 80,how much.

oI his enlist-
Governmen t.

e e ML S S &
reeeipt of y while
serving in the Rove e nd Iegiment ? T
If so, how much. -8
—_— s Sl g S LT e
I herewi e this solemn Declarstion censcientiously
ieving the sgre to be true and knowing 4t to bb of the scme force

effect a5 if made undgr 0sth and in Virtue oi the “\’ile‘gce Act,
neture of Aprlicout, it il ‘;W
ce of Riusidence,,. [
D.clered ond subscf; beiore me ﬁt......).
e 2 o
hisiiiieeiii @i, soonday 01.../..‘..(...1.........1917
Simature of Brrrister of the Sudreme
Covry, Stinendiexy igtrete, liotery
or Justice of the e.

ORI VA e,

sz lication must be signed by Q!/ 20! Parties one

hom must be a Clergynan, the other a repr A £ your locel

ilotic Fund Oommittee, certifying it 4o e best of their lmow.-
ledge after cereful invesiigation the chove Sietenents are correct cnd
‘e soldier first above mentioned is the sole buprort of the epolidant.

Signature of Clurgyme_u.....

= of mémber of the Zztriotic
Ti ittee,




May 28,1919

Dear Siri-
%11l you kindly edvise me date of
Karriage of Peirick 0'Seilly, son of aggie cmd the
late Williem 0O°Reilly of rlscentis.
Thenking you in advance.
Yours truly

Captain,
Paynuster & U.1, ¢ lscordis ~

e JduMartin, Eeq.,

Registrer of Vitsl Stetistics,

City.




o) 28th., 1929

Mre.iaggie 0°Reilly,
Flsoentés,?.B.

Dear Madam:-

Hoferring your applicetion for
Separction Z1lownce caiigon kindly advise me if

Jowr son Leo offerei for eulistment, and if so,
on whet date, also kindly 1ot me kmow the nunmber
of his Rejection Badge, if ho has one.

Yours truly

Captein,
Paymaster & 0. 4,0 Records
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In the spaoes below should be entered the findings in the routine of exsmination set forth in the sppendix.

Care should he exercised that esch finding be entered after the number below which corresponds o the

number of tht test.

xamination W&%‘o« /%ﬁ
::.ged /7'5 conducted at M M
Date: ;1// / 7 // o Recruiting officer :

No. oF FINDING M‘AM




NEwFouNDLAND BRANCH

ESTABLISHED 1847

S Jomexts, Niew),

ug, 8/1s,

Qapt. J. M, Howley.
Pay & Record 0ffice.
City.

Dear 8ir:-

No. 2118 Pte. William 0'Reilly of Placentia,
had 2 policy of insurance in thig Company, and we
received from you a oertified copy of the 0fficial
Casualty list, dated July 3rd. to the effect that
"pte. William O'Reilly reported missing on December
Brd. 1917 is now presumed dead July lst. 1918",

My Head Office writes saying that "the form of
Official Certificate of Death submitted does not
clearly indicate when the Government have presumed
that he died", und asks whether we are to take the
date of death as Dec. 3rd. 1917 or July lst. 1918.

I shall be very much oblipged if you will

kindly furnish the required information.




August 3rd. 2918

C.A.C. Bruce, Bsq.,
Mgr. Canada Life Assurance Co.,

Dear 8ir:

With reference to your letter
of August 2nd.I enclose extract from Official
Casualty list of thé death of No.2118,Pte.0'Reilly

Xours truly,




@ ®
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.
5 /00 % —Gpl 61517
Received from the First //m/mu"//mw Segiment
//; sum of E* Bniiagy G ollars.

o/ /r// Latots

/u/mw
s 1. /50 6 G -
S'i : Qﬁ&/ Regtl, Noo\ » Rank







May 6, 1910

Mrs. Waggie O'Reilly,
Placentia,
Dear Madam:

1 enclosé cheque for $100.80
amount of balance of estate of late Pte.W.C'Reilly
dua you as Administratrix,

I slso enclose Letters of Ade
ministration,

Yours truly,




Fold Here

7
ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE ﬁv'
o

To the Officer in Charge of Records, €N,

.,
Royal Nild. Regt, =-
Dept. of Militia,

ST. JOHN’S, Nfld.

249 Plod




ocT 11

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to.

Name 1
% A el
VO

iReeeipt 6 the sang ghould be acknowledged hereon.

Received

(a’/ betida (721

Address.




ON_HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICEEN;
'

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Nild.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




Dept. of Milit

St. John's. 1921

I beg to acknowledge receipt of

Memorial Plaque issued in respect of %as of
the Tate Ko Sl s T HCD!

Name

Address..







Regiment
Surname..

/7{144 Tcrms of Service (a _,.a.z 7. Service reckons from (a).-

Date of | g to present rank Date of appoi to lance rank

Extendéd TR a JoResliegaan (o
S : } R | or Corps Trado and Rate..

of Officer.

Raport

. B oo oo, sty crotios s AL

T T | R R il G Piace of Casalty Coscalty | T Ar o Form
From whom received The authority to be quoted in each cas ‘ocher official documents.
e P L HE

-
2
Disembarked.... gt pe s 2. 2
Joino? Battalion. |27

| Embarked Z. L2
|

A
E o P 2 J At 7} =
Mfd?,&z_._a.l/!)’wmdfl// /(IJ./ Edscze.
R N VAR SN /N A ?AJ.// A ;/,,'
Yotned Bace Lefct \ P | ;
- | ingd Bvation S F ot T

]
(a) 1nthe cave of n s A 3 elbesent will b catered.
(#) Sgraller, Shoing-Seith, de.

MBS WolsdiTes leom 96 1my G&S

Form/B1004 /354




‘Army Form B, 108

Regim, ém’pl tal Nomber_o2 / / i
l{nn — Christian N‘nmeé&__,_¥ Lestiny
Religion. i S A SR ylllﬂtment L%/ Nyears=— 57 Smgiths,
° Enlisted ﬁ‘ 2%( Terms of Service (n/“""z"’*- ‘/‘—“1(5”‘ ice reckons from (d) :
Date of promotiontopresentrank______°  Date ofappointment fo lance rank =
Bxtended VL”’*—*\- Re-cogaged I Qi) —

)

) or Corps Tradeand Rate

__Signature of Officer i/c Records.

Teport |  Bocordt prometon,rductions. tranates, ca R
| . during Aeiive sezvice, R seported on Af 1| Tk trom Ay Form
5 1455318, Aty orm A, 2, o7 18 ek el y B4, Ay B

From whom received | The nathority to bo Guoted in each & el

Embarked ... £ A e o./,,{

Disembarked..

ECHELON.

:.‘\ ot ent will be ontered.
o 5

0.
[




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet. Army Form B. 121,

Foeme
V. P Grifih & Som L.ed rioters, OB Baler, EC. 1)
(66 WAOREIN 00w i @ B0 Tw

Regiment of 2 Jr

Nogimental Number and Name Enlistment Trade
e ’ s Ageon £/ yanm < months /er‘u e
2118 T
= e and m&%gs%@_ %‘““"‘_
L DMe | "o alltment -
Joiped dato, 2 24

‘with Colours s yoars Flagy of Birth >
Seioed i 5 Col
e Zfer

Good Coduct Badgos, Sorvice Pay or Proficicacy Pay

Cwith T

Place frs l Rank OFFENCE , bl Punishment awarded By whom awarded REMARKS

V2 A 4 Aol 0ot 7—474.4‘/» (sl Py L9~ (Colice
Gt & Bl

Tg1 'g wiog Ay
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